SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.44218/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-07-2019 in WA No.160/2019 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHERLYMOL ANTONY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.14065/2020 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; IA No.14067/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No.14068/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; and, IA No.14066/2020 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No.43487/2019 (XI-A)

Diary No.45702/2019

Date: 03-02-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Archit Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Shakti Singh, Adv. Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter dated 31.01.2020 circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioners, the matters are adjourned to 17.02.2020.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR